TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM449315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SF (IP) Limited		10/30/2017	Limited Liability Company: HONG KONG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBAL CONNECT HOLDING LIMITED	
Street Address:	15 Queen's Road Central	
Internal Address:	13/F Gloucester Tower The Landmark	
City:	Central	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	Corporation: HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87373236	GLOBAL CONNECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3015750335

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3015750302

trademarks@offitkurman.com Email:

Jonathan R. Wachs **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 8171 Maple Lawn Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Fulton, MARYLAND 20759

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan R. Wachs
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan R. Wachs/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS20171101#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006194 FRAME: 0672

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, SF (IP) LIMITED., a Hong Kong limited liability company, ("Assignor") is the current sole owner of the USPTO trademark application GLOBAL CONNECT (USPTO Serial No. 87/373,236) as used in connection with the goods, namely, paper; paper bags; paper bags for packaging; plastic bags for packaging; boxes of paper or cardboard; plastic bubble packs for wrapping or packaging; envelopes; printed forms; paper for wrapping and packaging; packing paper; printed timetables; sealing stamps; stickers; paraffined paper; paper pouches for packaging; packaging materials made of recycled paper; padded paper envelopes for mailing or packaging; plastic or paper bags for merchandise packaging; cardboard packaging; packaging boxes of cardboard; packaging boxes of paper catalogs; printed publications, namely, brochures, booklets, and teaching materials in the field of courier services guide; discount coupons (International Class 016) and the services, namely, air transport; barge transport; car transport; marine transport; railway transport; river transport by boat; courier services; delivery of goods by air, barge, railway, river and marine transport; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, packing, and shipping of letters, parcels, paper goods, printed materials and packaging materials; truck hauling; packaging articles for transportation; parcel delivery; delivery of goods by mail order; flower delivery; delivery of goods; delivery of message by courier; pick up, delivery and storage of personal property; postal services, namely, parcel delivery, packaging articles for transportation, rental of mailboxes; transportation and delivery services by air, road, rail and sea (International Class 039) ("Mark"); and

WHEREAS, GLOBAL CONNECT HOLDING LIMITED, a Hong Kong Corporation with a present mailing address of 13/F, Gloucester Tower, The Landmark, 15 Queen's Road Central, Central, Hong Kong ("Assignee"), desires to acquire any and all rights that the Assignor has in and to the Mark, the application and any future applications therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor-in-interest to certain business interests of Assignor (including the Mark), for the purposes of 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, the registration and applications therefore, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused the execution of this Assignment as of the 30th day of October, 2017.

RECORDED: 11/01/2017

By: TANG HANG (SEAL)

Signature
TANG HANG
Printed Name

TRADEMARK REEL: 006194 FRAME: 0673